

NYS' official source of contracting opportunities Bringing business and government together

Contracting Opportunity

Title:	Grease Exhaust Cleaning	
Agency:	New York Convention Center Operating Corp.	
Division:	Jacob K. Javits Convention Center	
Contract Number:	2316AW	
CR Number:	2102554	
Contract Term:	3 years with an optional 2-year extension	
Date of Issue:	10/04/2023	
Due Date/Time:	11/08/2023 3:00 PM	
County(ies):	All NYS counties	
Location:	655 West 34th Street	
Classification:	Facilities, Maintenance, Repair & Building Operations - Consulting & Other Services	
Opportunity Type:	General	
•	Alex Wojtach	
Description:	n: NYCCOC is seeking a qualified firm to provide regularly scheduled cleanings of the entire grease exhaust system at the Javits Center. The qualified firm will provide cleanings of environmental air handlers, grease ducts, air supply/returns, run outs, fans, grilles and auxiliary equipment. To be considered, a text-based PDF format proposal must be e-mailed to <u>awojtach@javitscente r.com</u> with the subject line RFP# 2316AW – Grease Exhaust Cleaning and received in the Procurement Department by <u>Thursday</u> , <u>October 26, 2023</u> .	
Service-Disabled Veteran-Owned Set Aside: No Minority Owned Sub-Contracting Goal: 15%		
	Service-Disabled Veteran-Owned Business Contracting Goal: 6%	
	Business entities awarded an identical or substantially similar procurement contract within the past five years:	
	SCIENTIFIC FIRE PREVENTION CO	

Contact Information

Primary contact: New York Convention Center Operating Corp. Jacob K. Javits Convention Center Alex Wojtach Junior Buyer 655 West 34th Street New York, NY 10001 United States Ph: 212-216-2571 awojtach@javitscenter.com

Submit to contact: New York Convention Center Operating Corp. Jacob K. Javits Convention Center Alex Wojtach Junior Buyer 655 West 34th Street New York, NY 10001 United States Ph: 212-216-2571 awojtach@javitscenter.com Change(s) to the ad are shown below:

Date / time	Description	Changed by
11/06/2023 1:43 PM	Update due date	Alex Wojtach
	Update due date pending formal Q&A	Alex Wojtach

Bid Results

Bid Results have not been entered

Awards

Awards have not been entered

© 2023, Empire State Development http://www.esd.ny.gov/